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0 	R 	D 	E 	R 

In this application 	applicant, 	Smt 	Sukanya 	Segupte 

alleged 	that 	in 	p u r s u a n c e 	of. 	the 	order 	of 	transfer 	dated 

201293, 	Annexure/Al 	to 	the 	application, 	she 	reported 	:For 

joining to 	the 	post of 	Dy, 	Director 	(Engg..) 	on 	3..1..94,, 	ut ,her 

joining report was not accepted by the authority 	on 	the 	rounci . 

that 	there 	was 	no 	vacancy in the office of the Chief Engineer 

(R&D),, 	AIR,, 	New Delhi and that; has been comrnunicai:ed by a 	letter 

dated 	12.1 .4 	(Arirexure/A3 	to 	the 	application) 	by th 	Chief 

Engineer (R&D) 	stating 	that 	Smt, 	Sengupta 	could 	not 	be 

accommodated 	in 	the 	office as the number of Assistant Research 

Engineers is already in excess of the sancticned 	strength. 	On 

receipt 	of 	the said letter,, an officer for and on behalf of the 

Director General, 	All 	India Radio,, 	New Delhi 	issued 	a 	memo 	on 

17.1..94 	directing 	the 	Chief 	Engineer 	(R&D.) 	to accommodate the 



applicant with effect from 3.1.94 against th 

therein. It was also directed therein to 	. 

report within a week of the issue of that memo. 	Despite that 

direction the respondents did not accommodate the applicant and, 

after series of correspondences made between the parties the 

applicant was allowed to join on 10..2.94 and she was assigne 

duty from 102.94 which is apparent from the letter dated 

10,2.94. 	c4fter join in< to the said office by a letter dated 

10294 (cnriexure/i8) the Research Engineer for Chief 

Engineer(R&D) instructed the applicant to regularise her absence 

from duty with effect from 4.1.94 to 19.194 and from 21..1..94 to 

9.2.94. She made representation to the authority on 10.294 vide 

also 	n.nexure/8 to the application stating the ground therein 

Thereafter" the applicant also made a representation to the 

Secretary, Ministry of Information and Broadcasting, Shastri 

Bhavan, New Delhi on 25.394 and thereafter, the applicant was 

served with the impugned order dated 12.6.96, Arinexure/AlO to the 

appliction to treat her absence from 4.194 to 19..104, 2.1.1.94 

to 9.2.94 and 4.2.94 to9..2.94,as unauthorised absence from duty 

since the applicant did not submit any application for leave for 

that period and further it was mentioned that the said period 

would be treated as 'dies-'non' under the Govt.. 	of India's 

instructions (8) of Rule 11 of 0.0.3. (CC..A.) Rules, 1965 and 

it was also odered that the said period whuld neither counts 

service nor be construed as break in service. Feeling aggrieed 

by and dissatisfied with the said order dated 12.6.96 and the 

previous order dated 10.2.94, Annexure/AB, the applicnt 

approached this Tribunal for quashing' the impugned orders as 

arbitrary and illegal and also sought for a direction upon the 

respondents to regularise the period from 4.1.94 to 19.1.94 and 

21194 to 9.2.94 by treating the applicant as on duty during the. 

said period for all purposes and to grant her all consequential 

benefits thereby, 

V : 



\ 

2 	The -se of the applicant is resisted by the rasper, dents 

by 	f iUnq a detailed reply opposing the claim of the applicant: 

stating interalia that the applicant was not at:tending the office 

f i -cm 4 1. 94 to 19. .1. 94 and aga Iii f r cm 21, 1 . 94 to 9 '2. 94 except 

3. 2 94 	The applicant was asked - 'i. de the r- espcnden t No,, 3 • Oh let 

Engineer (R&D) on 10294(innexure/4JV) to r-egularise her absence 

f ron, duty for the above se 1 d period and the copy of the memo was 

endorsed to the DO.PilO! stating that the applicant could not he 

-given any assignment as she was not attending the olfice. 	The 

appi icei it '..-ias agal n asked to re-gu lar lee her absence 'inc In ding 

that period, bu t no reply was r- ecei, ved f rem her. 	The applicant 

as again issued memo 2:22,94 (ir'iriexure/4V) to clarify the 

position by date 2.5294 poelti - .'eiy. On 252,94 instead she [ 

recluested for extension of date of reply upto 	 The 

request for extension of date of reply by the applicant ensure 

the 	va.lidi ty 	of 	the decision, of respondent No.3 	Chief 

Erigirie.r (R&D). Hoi'ever. the reply submitted by the applicant 

i'h1ch is a't4nnexijra/4./I to the reply was not 'four-id satisfactory. 

Iris Lead r- epu I an-  I sing her case 1. ha applicant stated that she was 

r- epor-' -L,riq for duty during the. 	in .ei-"-iér:i ng period at R&D and 

DO 41R -- The applicant t never r- epor- 'i.ed for duty to :':E (R&o) for the 

peniodn question. 	In the - 'cply dated 43.97 the applicant 

stated that di,j ring that period she kept on F--efl';or'l::iriq for duty at 

,. :i ,, 	D,irect:c'r ate dur- ir-iq the initr- v'en,ing period, the applicant 

was asked to T,nti,i-na'Le the narfie of tie officer in D.G. 	A.I.R. to 

whom she had been repor-tiriq for 	Auty dur- :inig the inter'v'eriinq 

period b',t tshe failed to niatrie an y in e. 	Thereby • act ion 'taker, by 

the 	responder-its is opera Live an. 	tenable and thereby, the; 

respondeni ts have stated that thi app 1 'i,cat ion is 1 1ab1 etc be 

dismissed 

-. 	The applicant has also filed a rejoinder which I have 

per-used. 

4. 	Mm-  -. Dut La, lean ned advocate appearing on be-half of the 



appl:ican L subri'dts that the applicajit was not at'f cult at: for th9 

pu rpose. of ci. J.Eq_'':.J cbsce I rr::'m di ty 	would be a. parent 1 rc:iii 

the memo dated .17 , .1 ,. 94 	nn eu r a/4 to the app 1 .i cat I on written by 

the S':tion 01 fleer for Director Dener"ai 	New Delhi t.'here a 

spci Ii:.: 	irstruction 	was .iIvrn to 	the Chief Enqii'ieer to 

accornn-ioda La the app 1 1 can 1: in vie ' of the con ti. n gen cy ref erred to 

by the Chief Eiineer R&D) for r nicceptanc:;:e of her joining on 

3.1. 4  and there was a direction that Smt.Sençiupt'.a 	be 

a<:;commoda ted with a 1 fec t:e:,'from 3 .. I .. 94 in the '.'accr'i cy merit ion ad 

therein. 	It is found, that; despite that ::hre,c;tion the r'e:ponde.rit 

tIc. 3 did not take any action and took the p lea that the a ppl iran t 

did not atteri d the office from 4 ,, .1. - 94 	but the I ette r dated 

7.. 2.94 supports the case of the ap 1 leant,, u',jh:::h stated that the 

copy of the charg assumption rporI: dated 1_3..91 submitted by 

Smt. Senqupta 	sent hrrei,,ji th fo" necessary action. 	And that 

di rec Li, on hal been Issued by the C If ice of the Director Ger'ierai 

All India Radio to the Chief Engineer (R&D) in pursuance of the 

Di. rectorate s memo of even number dated 17,1.94 on the subjeci: 

noted above.. An cI it is found that u it i mate :t y she was all o',ed to 

join on 10,294 and it is e','.iderit from the office order dated 

10.2.94, Ann e>u i,A6 that the app leant was ant ru sted with the 

duty and responsibility for the performance of the work in the 

office with affect: from .10.2.94. 	In v:iew of the c:ircums"Lancas it 

is 	to be ascertained whethe r'the applicant: can 	be 	he] (:1 

responsible for not attending the office,as alleged by the: 

r espondan ts even if it is accepted for arguman 1: s sake that she 

did not attend the office from 41.94. 	On a perusal of all 

annexu rae annexed with the app]. i.cation .1 •got the lmpress'i onthat 

it is nothing but a high handedness on the part ofthe Chief 

Erigi.ner'(R&,D) in respect of the r'ef.)sal of the joining report of 

the 	applicant who had duly com .1 led with the transfer order 

passed by the compe.ten L cu thor I ty w o is con I: ro 1 1 3 n g author i. t:y 

amd higher authority than that of the Chief Engineer (R&D) 	For 

I 



mu 

the high handedness of the respond:•nt No.3, Chief E.ngiriee r (R&D) I 

the applicant should not suffer., I do not understand 	to (iny, 

.inspite of spec:i f ic dir ect:ion ç.iveri b.. the Director Deneral 

A,.IR. • by a letl:er .::;Iated 1.7,,194 and subsequent 	lett:er dated 

72,.94 	the respondent No,3, Chief Enqinec.r (R&D) did not act 

upon. The c'tf icer being a laJy shold not be e:pected to loiter 

j.fl the 	orridor - of 	the of f -1 c e 	The resr.ondorit No.3 	4d not 

() 	F 'fu,t 	'L_n 	u.t- ti 	jo)i1iFi 	rpu 1, of I ie at.""pll.c.arlt an th 
I.' 

ground that FJrong order 	s eased )ythe higher eLlhuorlty.. 	It 

is clear-  that: as the respoi....dent No.3, Chief E.ni,nrr (R&D) did 

riot compLy with the order-  of the lriigher authority for tho r- eaaon 

besi: knot, ri to 

 

h i I'l) 	a. 	:r 	Find 	rcrn the r-ecord. 	$0, under no 

circumstance the applicant can h 	f-hold responsible f o r non 

attending the ci i ice, as alleged by the respondent No.3 1 nth& 

* e 	A nd. it is found that the o.... der of 'dies non 	is a 

punishrfienl:. 	Moreover • unauthor- ised ndsence I ri all circumstances 

is not a misconduct and not punishaL-  ta. In order to hold the. 

app).. ican tr -esponsiL,le for unau thc'F i.sd absence from e:Jut, there 

ouht to have beer-i proper eri'quir'y bEfore passing such or'der dies 

non' on the applicant for non attending the o.....ice under t he 

c I rcums t:aric:es, ;tatad above ,, 	NQ riot ice 01 sho.)c:ause ias issued to 

the app). Iran t proposing such penal ty. and r- easc.nabie oppor bun i ty 

prescu- ibed under the Rule of pr- in :ples of natural justice had 

ri..,'I hu.-n 	 i r -t hi s c a. se.1 h 	CF J 	da b d 10.2..94 as well,  

as 	 and iu1O to t ia appi ic:ation respectively 

re lss'...iad in violation of principl;s of natural justice, 	It is 

a 	set-f...led lai, as enuncia-ted byt 'ie Hon hie Apex Court that no 

order-  detr- imei-ital to the interest cf the citizen should be passed 

by 	any,  authority urithout .... Fording htrui or her to state his or' her,  

case, 	In the iriata...lb case I am ful i' satisfied that the impugned 
9i c( 	- 

or'deJ dattd .12., 6, 9, 	violetiv 	of the principle of natural 

justice 	arid 	it. vas issued F.\uitfjuou t giving any reasonable 

c:Dpor Lunity to the applicant to stet her case.. Besides this • I 



find tiat th. re)ndent No.3 without any justifiable reasons did 

not; allow 	er 'to rsume duty on The basis of the joining report 

submitted by her o 31,.94. Thery, the applicant is not at 

fSL.I it for the al,eed period al 	abeerice. Hence the lm)ucjned 

orders sic liable .o be qiashed on the ground of ar'h:itr'arincssas 

wall as on th gr1nd of denial of principle of natural justice 

to the appJ.ca.nt arid thereby., I sat aside both the orders at 

in ri exu r e/8 and 	in n exu 1-e/10 	c a ted 	10 2. 91 	an a' 	12 6 96 

respectively and at the same t.i iie I di. rect the respondents to 

treat the applicant rn duty with effect from 1 1.94 and f o r the 

priod,, 	as 1 nan L;i':nod 	in innexure/i8 to tt'i'e application 	.i the 

applicant should La paid all pa,' and allowances arid other 

consequential benefits them etc on t a b&sIs of the joining report 

dated 3.1.94 within 3 months f ron the date of communication of 

the order and accordingly the application is reilo'ied awarding a 

cost of Re 1000/ - 1: ) be psi d by the respon 'Jan 1:s to 1: he app 1 .1 cant 

4ILct tE 
Pu r ta','astha) 

MEMBER (3) 

22.5.1998 


